

R
SLP(C)No. 20241-20242 OF 2003
OUT TODAY
ITEM No.MM-16

Court No. 4

SECTION IX

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No.20241-20242/2003

(From the judgement and order dated 24/09/2003 in WP 6213/03 and order dated 10.10.2003 in RP 100/2003 in WP 6213/03 of The HIGH COURT OF BOMBAY)

DUDHNATH VARMA

Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

STATE OF MAHARASHTRA & ORS.

Respondent (s)

(With prayer for interim relief)
(With Appln(s). for exemption from filing c/c of the impugned Judgment)

Date : 31/10/2003 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE N. SANTOSH HEGDE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B.P. SINGH

For Petitioner (s)Mr. R.S. Hegde, Adv.
Mr. Chandra Prakash, Adv.
Mr. A. Nagabhushanam, Adv.
Mr. Devesh P., Adv.
Ms. Savithri Pandey, Adv.
Mr. P.P. Singh, Adv.

For Respondent (s)

UPON being mentioned by the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

List on the notified date. Learned counsel appearing for the caveator submits that the structure has already been demolished which is disputed by the learned counsel for the petitioner. So, we direct that the status quo as of today shall be maintained.
Tag these matters with SLP(C)Nos.19782-83/2003.

(PAWAN KUMAR)
COURT MASTER

(PREM PRAKASH)
COURT MASTER