

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Contempt Petition (C) Nos. 417-418 of 2004 in

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).20241-20242/2003

RAVI-ASHISH LAND DEVELOPERS LTD.
Petitioner(s)

Pe

VERSUS

DUDHNATH VARMA
Respondent(s)

(With office report)

Date: 24/04/2006 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B.N. AGRAWAL

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE P.P. NAOLEKAR

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Jayant Bhushan,Adv.

Mr. Hardeep Singh Anand,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. R.S. Hegde,Adv.

Mr. Chdnra Prakash Tyagi,Adv.

Ms. Savitri Pandey,Adv.

Mr. Rahul Tyagi,Adv.

Mr. P.P. Singh,Adv.

Mr. R.K. Adsure,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Choudhary

1

and

Learned counsel appearing on behalf of Kalpanath C

stated that he has already vacated the premises in question. Learned counsel

for the petitioner states that the case may be posted on 28th April, 2006, and

in the meantime, he will take possession of the premises. Learned counsel

for the

....2/-

- 2 -

State of Maharashtra states that Kalpanath Choudhary has already been arrested and brought to this Court today. Let him be remanded till 28th April, 2006. The Police is directed to take Kalpanath Choudhary to the spot so that he may deliver possession.

Place the matter on 28th April, 2006.

Personal appearance of Kalpanath Choudhary is dispensed with on 28th April, 2006.

[Alka Dudeja]

Court Master

[Om Prakash]

Court Master